
23 

P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE IV. Ages of the Living—Females—concluded. 

Age groups. 1871. 1881. 1891. 1901. 

Q u e b e c . 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

824,444 
25,100 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

93,583 
104,666 

15 to under 20 years 
20 to under 25 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

93,888 
84,746 
76,455 

113,282 
86,364 

25 to under 35 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

93,888 
84,746 
76,455 

113,282 
86,364 35 to under 45 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

93,888 
84,746 
76,455 

113,282 
86,364 

45 to under 55 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

63,306 
43,453 
26,730 65 to under 75 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

63,306 
43,453 
26,730 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

10,519 
1,941 

148 
263 

71,502 
2,356 
9,174 

10,250 
8 415 

85 to under 95 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

10,519 
1,941 

148 
263 

71,502 
2,356 
9,174 

10,250 
8 415 

95 years and over 

T h e T e r r i t o r i e s . 1 

Total females 
Unde r 1 year 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

10,519 
1,941 

148 
263 

71,502 
2,356 
9,174 

10,250 
8 415 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

10,519 
1,941 

148 
263 

71,502 
2,356 
9,174 

10,250 
8 415 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

10,519 
1,941 

148 
263 

71,502 
2,356 
9,174 

10,250 
8 415 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

7,034 
5,839 

10,294 
7,946 
4,338 
2 319 

20 to under 25 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

7,034 
5,839 

10,294 
7,946 
4,338 
2 319 

25 to under 35 years 
35 to under 45 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

7,034 
5,839 

10,294 
7,946 
4,338 
2 319 

45 to under 55 years 
55 to under 65 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

7,034 
5,839 

10,294 
7,946 
4,338 
2 319 

65 to under 75 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

1,103 
353 75 to under 85 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

1,103 
353 

85 to under 95 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

81 
95 years and over 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

15 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

1,985 

16,437 
83 

U n o r g a n i z e d T e r r i t o r i e s . 2 

Total females 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

1,985 

16,437 
83 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

1,985 

16,437 
83 

1 to under 5 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

977 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

1,014 
10 to under 15 years 
15 to under 20 years 
20 to under 25 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

754 
661 
932 

35 to under 45 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

1,926 
1,121 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

532 
55 to under 65 years 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

272 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

108 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

26 
8 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 

595,475 
19,939 
70,120 
82,028 
73,889 
68,277 
59,049 
81,611 
55,978 
37,492 
25,580 
14,859 
5,500 

} 992 

161 

680,918 
22,118 
79,884 
90,784 
77,220 
74,311 
68,123 
95,165 
66,184 
47,488 
31,392 

. 18,604 
7,779 
1,403 

166 
297 

28,333 
118 
728 
815 
592 
497 
442 
685 
433 
242 
134 
58 
25 

3 
23,561 

744,394 
22,533 
86,208 
96,735 
85,169 
78.388 
69,-456 

104,817 
75,482 
54,030 
37,187 
22,134 
8,779 
1,846 

133 
1,497 

29,173 
718 

3,005 
2,935 
2,410 
2,064 
2,058 
3,676 
2,053 
1,198 

611 
219 

57 
13 

8,156 

16,009 
4 

95 
114 

88 
58 
71 
89 
74 
74 
23 
18 
10 

15.291 8,023 

'Not taken in 1871. 2Not taken in 1871-8L 


